

DITEM NO. 31

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5730/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in SBCRS No.
70/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NAGAR PALIKA, RAISINGHNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request, list after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master