

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10833 OF 2010

NAGAR PALIKA, RAISINGHNAGAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR LAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti,Adv.
For Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are being given time since 2011 for filing the statement of case but it has not been done till date.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file the statement of case, as a last opportunity.

If the statement of case is filed by the appellant within the stipulated time, the respondents should also file their statement of case within four weeks thereafter.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER