

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10833/2010

NAGAR PALIKA, RAISINGHNAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of alternative arrangement is complete but none  
appears for the appellant.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar