

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 10833 OF 2010

NAGAR PALIKA, RAISINGHNAGAR

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR LAL & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

It is submitted that Notice for making Alternative arrangement was issued to the Appellant. Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of the Appellant.

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in the instant matter and are represented through Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has been filed by Counsel for the Appellant but the same has not been filed by Counsel for the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed with this Office Report for Pre-Final Hearing matter.

Dated this the 15th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate
422-A, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR