

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10833/2010

NAGAR PALIKA, RAISINGHNAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.81039/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and
IA No.81041/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Gaushika Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain,Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.
Mr. Pranv Vyas,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

